

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1029


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 4TH DECEMBER, 2024/ AGRAHAYANA 13, 1946
(SAKA)


AYUSHMAN CAPF HEALTH SCHEME


1029 #     SHRI SHAMBHU SHARAN PATEL:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) the date from which Ayushman Central Armed Police Force (CAPF)
Health Scheme has been started in CAPF;


(b) persons who can avail the benefits of Ayushman CAPF Health Scheme;


(c) the number of Ayushman CAPF cards that have been issued under this Scheme at present; and


(d) the number of claims that have been settled under this Scheme?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI NITYANAND RAI)

(a) Ayushman CAPF Health Scheme was launched on January 23, 2021.


(b) Serving personnel of Central Armed Police Forces, Assam Rifles,

National Security Guard & National Disaster Response Force and their dependents can avail the benefits of Ayushman CAPF Health Scheme.


(c)    41,21,443 Ayushman CAPF Cards (ID) have been generated under

this Scheme.


(d)  Till November 28, 2024, 14,77,064 number of claims have been

settled under this scheme.
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